00 1284

.H \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baumfolder Corporation		05/02/2000	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG		
Street Address:	Kurfursten-Anlage 52-60		
City:	Heidelberg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	69115		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1284991	ULTRAFOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dall@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Maureen L. Dall

Address Line 1: Millen White Zelano & Branigan
Address Line 2: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

BAUMF-90T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Millen White Zelano & Branigan
Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

900009316

Maureen L. Dall

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0403

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Baumfolder Corporation, an Ohio corporation, with an address of 1660 Campbell Road, Sidney, Ohio 45365 is the owner of record of U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed in "Attachment A", appended hereto, as shown in the records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, with an address of Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany is desirous of acquiring all rights in the applications and registrations and the underlying trademarks thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Baumfolder Corporation assigns to Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG all right title and interest in and to the above-listed registrations and underlying trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

	BAUMFOLDER CORPORATION
Date: 2 May , 2000	By: Robert D. Kerin
	Name: Rosset D. Kinson (print)
	Title: Vice Persiper of Engineering (print) AND QUELING
City/Country: Sioney, Office	USA
On this 2 day of Ch Robert Kinson who acknow behalf of said assignor pursuant to authority	ledged that height eventual mis for a party and a part
GREGORY T. MILLER, Notary Public	Notary Public
My Commission Expires July 6, 2000	

Attorney Docket No: BAUMF-102X K:\UOB\BAUMF\102X\Assignment.wpd

Registration No. 1,468,006	TRADEMARK	Registration Date
1,131,192	B & Design BAUM	12/8/87
1,485,683	BAUMFOLDER	2/26/80 9/8/78 165 EO
750,500 1,131,191	BAUMFOLDER	6/4/63
355,111	BAUMFOLDER BAUMSET	2/26/80 4/28/89
1,481,158 1,141,225	BAUMSET	8/2/88
364,729	BAUMSET BAUMSET	7/5/89
1,493,906	BAUMSET	12/13/88 12/7/87
1,618,434 1,284,991	LEGEND ULTRAFOLD	10/23/90
1,112,457	LIBERTY FOLDER & Design	7/10/84

K:\JOB\BAUMF\102x\Attachment A.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0406 **RECORDED: 06/20/2004**